CACVB Financials March FY'24

Revenue Detail
Contributions from City
Contributions from County
Miscellaneous Income (Website)

Expenses - Salaries
Full Time

Part Time

Overtime

FICA

Virginia Retirement
Life

Health Insurance
VLDP - Disability
Dental Insurance
Worker's Comp
Health Fund Infusion

Total Payroll

Expenditures - Marketing-Related

Advertising & Marketing

Website Development

Printing

Postage

Research

Non-Local Travel

Dues/Subscriptions

Telephone - Toll-Free & Cell

Van Expenditures (Maint, Fuel, etc.)
Expenditures - Administrative
Insurance Liability

Equipment Rental

Lease

Janitorial Services

Education & Training

Local Travel (Mileage Reimburesement)
IT Infrastructure Replacement (Hardware)
Computer Software (Non-Cap)

Office Supplies

Meals

Other Contractual Services
Machinery/Furniture (Non-Cap)
Professional Services

GF Admin Charges

Total Expenses

Total Budget

FY24 Budget
1,354,258.00
964,617.00
40,000.00

2,358,875.00

876,461.00
10,000.00
5,000.00
66,820.00
142,700.00
11,800.00
94,545.00
7,500.00
2,700.00
5,100.00

1,222,626.00

726,271.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
11,000.00

100,000.00
28,000.00
15,000.00
11,300.00
15,000.00

9,000.00
3,000.00
25,000.00
3,840.00
23,460.00
5,000.00
4,950.00
17,050.00
5,000.00
3,000.00
3,000.00
10,000.00
11,000.00
46,378.00
1,136,249.00
2,358,875.00

Revenue

48,740.29

Expenditures
613,202.59
904.80
1,747.92
46,165.34
95,783.44
8,323.60
63,241.84
3,104.37
1,780.00
919.43
140.00

835,313.33

691,604.90
22,684.97
1,018.35
12,021.24
128,820.00
20,620.60
19,495.72
7,757.38
2,842.35

5,175.00
2,567.08
23,358.87
4,789.00
8,845.50
2,412.02
7,344.75
7,563.45
5,457.98
2,160.60
2,868.50
13,861.61
4,150.00
23,188.76
1,020,608.62
1,855,921.95

Balance
1,354,258.00
964,617.00
(8,740.29)

2,310,134.71

Remaining
Balance

263,258.41
9,095.20
3,252.08
20,654.66
46,916.56
3,476.40
31,303.16
4,395.63
920.00
4,180.57
(140.00)

387,312.67

Balance
34,666.10
7,315.03
28,981.65
(1,021.24)
(28,820.00)
7,379.41
(4,495.72)
3,542.62
12,157.65

3,825.00
432.93
1,641.13
(949.00)
14,614.50
2,587.98
(2,394.75)
9,486.55
(457.98)
839.40
131.51
(3,861.61)
6,850.00
23,189.24
115,640.39
502,953.06
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