

CACVB Financials March FY'24

Revenue Detail	FY24 Budget	Revenue	Balance
Contributions from City	1,354,258.00		1,354,258.00
Contributions from County	964,617.00		964,617.00
Miscellaneous Income (Website)	40,000.00	48,740.29	(8,740.29)
	2,358,875.00		2,310,134.71

Expenses - Salaries		Remaining	
	Expenditures	Balance	
Full Time	876,461.00	613,202.59	263,258.41
Part Time	10,000.00	904.80	9,095.20
Overtime	5,000.00	1,747.92	3,252.08
FICA	66,820.00	46,165.34	20,654.66
Virginia Retirement	142,700.00	95,783.44	46,916.56
Life	11,800.00	8,323.60	3,476.40
Health Insurance	94,545.00	63,241.84	31,303.16
VLDP - Disability	7,500.00	3,104.37	4,395.63
Dental Insurance	2,700.00	1,780.00	920.00
Worker's Comp	5,100.00	919.43	4,180.57
Health Fund Infusion		140.00	(140.00)
Total Payroll	1,222,626.00	835,313.33	387,312.67

Expenditures - Marketing-Related		Balance	
Advertising & Marketing	726,271.00	691,604.90	34,666.10
Website Development	30,000.00	22,684.97	7,315.03
Printing	30,000.00	1,018.35	28,981.65
Postage	11,000.00	12,021.24	(1,021.24)
Research	100,000.00	128,820.00	(28,820.00)
Non-Local Travel	28,000.00	20,620.60	7,379.41
Dues/Subscriptions	15,000.00	19,495.72	(4,495.72)
Telephone - Toll-Free & Cell	11,300.00	7,757.38	3,542.62
Van Expenditures (Maint, Fuel, etc.)	15,000.00	2,842.35	12,157.65

Expenditures - Administrative		Balance	
Insurance Liability	9,000.00	5,175.00	3,825.00
Equipment Rental	3,000.00	2,567.08	432.93
Lease	25,000.00	23,358.87	1,641.13
Janitorial Services	3,840.00	4,789.00	(949.00)
Education & Training	23,460.00	8,845.50	14,614.50
Local Travel (Mileage Reimbursement)	5,000.00	2,412.02	2,587.98
IT Infrastructure Replacement (Hardware)	4,950.00	7,344.75	(2,394.75)
Computer Software (Non-Cap)	17,050.00	7,563.45	9,486.55
Office Supplies	5,000.00	5,457.98	(457.98)
Meals	3,000.00	2,160.60	839.40
Other Contractual Services	3,000.00	2,868.50	131.51
Machinery/Furniture (Non-Cap)	10,000.00	13,861.61	(3,861.61)
Professional Services	11,000.00	4,150.00	6,850.00
GF Admin Charges	46,378.00	23,188.76	23,189.24
Total Expenses	1,136,249.00	1,020,608.62	115,640.39
Total Budget	2,358,875.00	1,855,921.95	502,953.06